
Youth Transition and Re-Entry Sub-Committee 

Name Agency Phone Email

Barber, Scott
Beara City School 

District
sbarber@berea.k12.oh.us

Bruening, Lisa 

Director of Student 

Services Lakewood 

City Schools District

216-227-5107 Lisa.bruening@lakewoodcityschools.org

Gibbons, 

Bridget 

MST Supervisor for 

Cuyahoga County 

Juvenile Court

216-443-5938 bgibbons@cuyahogacounty.us

Hussey, David 
Associate Professor at 

Begun Center CWRU
216-368-0476 dxh@case.edu

Kearney, Ben

Executive Vice 

President and Chief 

Clinical Officer

Benjamin.Kearney@ohioguidestone.org

Metheny, 

Caitlin

Project AWARE 

Assistant/Regional 

PBIS Coach

216-524-3000 

Ext. 6721
caitlin.metheny@escneo.org

 Pietrzak, 

Denise

System Navigator ESC-

CC
216-525-2524 Denise.pietrzak@escneo.org

 Seeholzer, 

Marianna

Education Liaison 

CCDCFS
216-881-4886 Marianna.seeholzer@jfs.ohio.gov

Torbert, Linda

Children's Projects 

Administrator at 

Alcohol Addictions and 

Mental Health

216-241-3400 

Ext. 716
torbert@adamhscc.org

 Wimbiscus, 

Molly
CCF Clinic 216-217-3856 WIMBISM@ccf.org

 Wise, Mary

Project AWARE 

Coordinator 

Educational Service 

Center of Cuyahoga 

County

216-901-4201 mary.wise@escneo.org
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 Wood, Jane

School-Based Mental 

Health Manager for 

Ohio Guidestone 

216-513-8073 Jane.Wood@ohioguidestone.org


